
Year 11 GCSE Modules and Internal School Exams Timetable 2024 
 

Supervised study facilities in the Library will be available in school each day for Yr 11 students if 

required for the following times: 
• Morning Session  9.00am – 12.15pm  
• Afternoon Session  12.55pm – 3.15pm  
Pupils hoping to use this facility for revision in school, must attend for the full session; they may not attend 
for part of a session. Pupils should also go to the library between two exams on the same day. Students 
attending school for a full day, whether for an exam, study or revision classes are not allowed to leave the 
school grounds at lunchtime. 
 

 PUPILS MUST GO DIRECTLY HOME AFTER AN EXAM.  
 

Day / Date Time Time Subject Venue 

Internal 

/ 

External 

Number 

of 

Students 

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday: School Closed 

Tues 7 May Home Study Day to prepare for English Language Examination 

Wed 8 May 9.15am 1hr45mins 

Eng Lang Unit 1 

(Students must return to class 

at 11.15am). 

SH EXT 174 

Thurs 9 May 
Year 11 students attend classes – as normal (Week 1) 

Fri 10 May 

Fri 10 May 1.30pm 45mins German Unit 1 Listening (H) SH EXT 1 

From Monday 13 May to Wednesday 22 May inclusive 

Yr 11 students should only attend for scheduled exams 

Mon 13 May 9.15am 1hr45mins Eng Lit Unit 1 (Prose) SH EXT 26 

Wed 15 May 9.15am 1hr45mins History Unit 1 SH EXT 78 

Thur 16 May 

9.15am 
1hr 45mins / 

2hrs 
Maths Units 2(F), 3(H), 4(H) SH EXT 109 

1.30pm 1hr30mins Religious Studies Unit 5 SH EXT 122 

Fri 17 May 
9.15am 

1hr15mins 

1hr 

Biology Unit 1 (F & H) 

DA Biology Unit 1 (F & H) 
SH EXT 110 

1.30pm 1hr30mins Geography Unit 1 SH EXT 55 

Mon 20 May 9.00am–3.15pm 
Bus & Comm Systems Unit 1 

Pre-Release Exam 

CS1 

and 

CS2 

EXT 16 

Tues 21 May 9.15am 1hr15mins German Unit 4 Writing (H) SH EXT 1 

Wed 22 May 9.15am 
1hr15mins 

1hr 

Chemistry Unit 1 (H) 

DA Chemistry Unit 1 (F & H) 
SH EXT 106 

From Thursday 23 May to Friday 31 May inclusive, Yr 11 students attend timetabled classes, 

with exception of those sitting the following papers at the times listed.  

Thur 23 May 9.00am – 1.35pm Bus & Comm Systems Unit 1  
CS1 / 

CS2 
EXT 16 

Fri 24 May 9.00 – 3.15pm Art Art 3 INT 22 

Fri 31 May 1.00 – 3.15pm Drama 
CS1 

CS2 
INT 25 



Year 11 INTERNAL SCHOOL EXAMINATIONS 

Mon 3 June to Tuesday 11 June inclusive 

PUPILS MUST ATTEND FOR THE FULL DAY ON WHICH THEY HAVE AN EXAM 

PUPILS MAY GO DIRECTLY HOME AFTER EXAMS MARKED * WITH A NOTE FROM 

PARENTS AND THEY MUST SIGN OUT AT THE OFFICE,  

BEFORE THEY LEAVE THE SCHOOL BUILDING. 

THEY ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GO INTO THE TOWN 

Day / Date Time Time Subject Venue 

Internal 

/ 

External 

Number 

of 

Students 

Mon 3 June 

9.15am 
1hr / 

1hr15mins 
Further Mathematics * 

Units 6, 7 & 8  
SH EXT 44 Yr 11 

9.00 – 3.15 

9.00 – 3.15 

9.00 – 3.15 

All day 

All day 

All day 

Business & Communication C/W 

Contemporary Cuisine OS 

Bench Joinery OS 

CS3 

HE3 

T&D 

INT 

INT 

INT 

16 

19 

10 

Tues 4 June 

9.00 – 3.15 

9.00 – 3.15 

9.05 – 10.20 

9.00 – 10.00 

10.15-12.15 

All day 

All day 

1hr15 mins 

1hr 

2 hrs 

Technology C/W (Group 1) 

RE OCN (11B) 

PE Theory*  

Music Listening 

Music Composition* 

T&D 

CS1 

RE4 

Mu 1 

Mu 1 

INT 

INT 

INT 

INT 

INT 

33 

25 

11 

8 

8 

Wed 5 June:  Home Study Day 

Thur 6 June 

9.15am 1hr15mins Child Development Unit 1* SH EXT 45 

9.00 – 3.15 

9.00 – 3.15 

All day 

All day 

Technology C/W (Group 2) 

Child Care OS 

T&D 

Art 3 

INT 

INT 

33 

17 

Fri 7 June  1.30pm 

1hr15mins 

1hr30mins 

1hr 

Physics Unit 1 (F)* 

Physics Unit 1 (H)* 

DA Physics Unit 1 (F& H)* 

SH EXT 115 

Years 8-10 Examinations End; Class Resumes on Monday 10 June for KS3 students 

Year 11 Examinations Continue as follows: 

Mon 10 June 

9.05 – 12.15 

9.05 – 9.45 

10.15 – 10.55 

1.45 – 3.00 

2.15 – 3.00 

3 hrs 

40 mins 

40 mins 

1hr 15 mins 

45 mins 

Engineering Services OS* 

Spanish Reading 

Spanish Writing* 

Economics 

SA Science 

T&D 

MS 

MS 

MS 

MS 

INT 

INT 

INT 

INT 

INT 

9 

34 

34 

19 

32 

Tues 11 June 

9.05 – 9.45 

9.05 – 9.45 

10.15 – 10.55 

10.15 – 10.55 

11.05 – 3.15 

40 mins 

40 mins 

40 mins 

40mins 
Times Allocated 

French Reading 

Irish Reading  

French Writing* 

Irish Writing  

Irish Orals* 

MS 

 

 

 

Ir1 

INT 

INT 

INT 

INT 

INT 

35 

19 

35 

19 

19 

Year 11 Timetabled Classes Resume Wed 12 June – Week 2 

Students sitting their Polish examinations may go to Pastoral Care on the morning of the paper to revise, up 

to the time of their examination. 

Wed 12 June 1.30pm 

35mins 

45mins 

45mins 

1hr 

Polish Listening (F)  

Polish Listening (H)  

Polish Reading (F)  

Polish Reading (H)  

Lg1 / 

Lg 2 
EXT 6 

Thur 13 June 9.15am 1hr German Unit 3 Reading (H)  SH EXT 1 

Tues 18 June 1.30pm 
1hr 

1hr15mins 

Polish Writing (F)  

Polish Writing (H)  

Lg1 / 

Lg2 
EXT 6 

 


